Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11 - 22 - 20	06 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES	Name:	
INCORPORATED	Internal Address: <u>STATES OF AMERICA</u>	
	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	
Execution Date(s)_10/25/06		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:ARLINGTON	
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
10/402,925 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(S)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET		
Street Address. 875 North Address Homes	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	Expiration Date	
Phone Number:703-696-4008	b. Deposit Account Number <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER</u>	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: <u>PETROSC@ONR.NAVY.MIL</u>		
9. Signature: Paulopa	<u>11/15/06</u> Date	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover	
JAMES BECHTEL	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mame of Person Signing	pat) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

11.20.06

i i

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Office of Naval Research, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title	: Conditioning of Human Cells for Air-Dry Storage and Revival : Malcolm Potts and Richard Helm
Inventor(s) Patent Application	
Serial No.	: 10/402,925
Filing Date	: April 1, 2003
Title	: A Method to Preserve Cells
Country,	
if other than U.S.	: N/A

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant Number N00014-01-1-0852.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed:

Mark S. Coburn Executive Vice President

10-25-06

Date:

RECORDED: 11/20/2006